

GAHC010103502025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2795/2025

ALL ASSAM OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES ASSOCIATION
REP. BY ITS GEN. SECRETARY,
BHABANATH NATH, AGE-49YRS,
S/O- JOY RAM NATH,
H.O- KAMALAKANTA BARUA BHAWAN,
SURYAKANTA BARUAH PATH,
DISPUR, DIST- KAMRUP METRO,
ASSAM, PIN-781022
GUWAHATI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785640

5:THE ADDL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
SIVSAGAR
ASSAM

6:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
TINSUKIA
ASSAM

7:THE ADDL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
TINSUKIA
ASSAM

8:TAI AHOM WELFARE SOCIETY
REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT
H.O. AT SONAIGHULI
DAKSHIN GAON ROAD
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM
PIN-78104

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P H KONWAR, MR S BORTHAKUR,P KHATANAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 01.12.2025

As sought for by the learned counsel for the parties, list the case on 10.12.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant